

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0704 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 7/27/2017 In control: Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: 8/15/2017 Final action:

Title: Approval of Agreement with Safe Passage Family Resource Center in the Amount of \$105,208 to

Provide Differential Response Services in Fiscal Year 2017-18

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 17-088

·		Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
---	--	------	------	-----------	--------	--------

8/15/2017 1 Board of Supervisors

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: August 15, 2017

Department Contact:Anne MolgaardPhone:463-7885Department Contact:Jena ConnerPhone:463-7971

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item:** N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with Safe Passage Family Resource Center in the Amount of \$105,208 to Provide Differential Response Services in Fiscal Year 2017-18

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with Safe Passage Family Resource Center in the amount of \$105,208 to provide Differential Response services in fiscal year 2017-18; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

None

Summary of Request:

Safe Passage Family Resource Center was selected from a Request for Proposal process to provide Differential Response (DR) services from Elk, CA to Westport, CA for an average of 12 cases at a time, and up to 36 cases per year. DR allows for a broader set of responses to reports of possible child abuse or neglect and includes prevention and early intervention, engaging families to address issues of safety and risk, and improving access to services. Safe Passage Family Resource Center will receive referrals with low to moderate risk from Family

File #: 17-0704, Version: 1

and Children's Services and will engage with the families, conduct needs assessments, develop service plans tailored to meet the needs of the family, and provide case management for up to 6 months with the goal of preventing the likelihood of child abuse and neglect, recurrence of maltreatment, and/or the likelihood of reentry to foster care.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: CSOC Funds **Budgeted in Current F/Y:** Yes **Current F/Y Cost:** \$105,208 **Annual Recurring Cost:** \$105,208

Supervisorial District: District 4, District 5 Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Nicole French Final Status:Approved

Note to Department: 3 originals to dept (p/u), 1

original to Auditor (i/i).

Date: AUGUST 17, 2017

Executed Item Number: Agreement 17-088